AH276Q
 COMPLEMENTARY OUTPUT HALL EFFECT LATCH
AH276Q Rev. 1                                              1 of 6                                                 JANUARY 2007
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
Lead-free
• On-chip Hall sensor with two different sensitivity and
hysteresis settings for AH276
• Built-in protecting diode only for chip reverse power

Features General Description
Applications
Ordering Information
Tube/Bulk Device Package
Code
Packaging
(Note 2) Quantity Part Number Suffix
AH276Q-P P SIP-4 1000 -B
AH276 X - X X
P: SIP-4L
Package Lead Free
L : Lead Free
Version
Q
X X-
Packing
-B : Bulk
Magnetic
Characteristics
A: A grade (Note 3)
B: B grade
C: C grade
(Note 3)
(Note 3)
AH276Q
 COMPLEMENTARY OUTPUT HALL EFFECT LATCH
AH276Q Rev. 1                                              2 of 6                                                 JANUARY 2007
                                               www.diodes.com                                              © Diodes Incorporated
Typical Application Circuit
1 2 43
276
1uF/25V
12V
Brush-less DC Fan
Block Diagram
1
R E G .
H a ll P la te
A m p
D O
G N D
2
3
4
V cc
D O B
276
1 2 43
1 : Vcc
2 : DO
3 : DOB
4 :GND
Front View
Name P/I/O Pin # Description
Vcc P 1 Power Supply Input
DO O 2 Output Pin
DOB O 3 Output Pin
GND P 4 Ground
Pin Assignment
AH276Q